

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16646/2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIPLE A.SUITING PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16651-16652 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16654-16655 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16656-16657 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16659-16660 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16646/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not so far
filed affidavit of dasti service. He seeks one weeks' time to

-2-

Item No.9

do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him in default of
filing the affidavit within the period stipulated above, the
matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for non-prosecution without reference to the Registrar's

Court.

SLP(C) NO.16651-52,16656-57,16654-55,16659-60 OF 2008

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is present and seeks time to file the vakalatnama. One weeks' time is granted to him.

In respect of respondent No1, Registry shall clarify whether service as against him is complete or not.

SLP(C) NO.18297/2008

The learned Advocate, Mr Navin Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr B.S.Banthia, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and seeks one weeks' time to file the vakalatnama. Time as prayed for is granted to him. He shall file the counter affidavit also within the same period , in case he wants to do so.

List again on 18.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj